## 502626629 01/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2673238** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Nama	- Frequetion Data			
MAMADOU DIALLO			Name	01/07/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	CALIFORNIA	INSTIT	TUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
Street Address:			A BLVD., M/C 201-85				
City:	PASADENA						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	91125						
			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number				
		129724					
Property Application Number:	Туре	129724					
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type E DATA	I	2423				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  E DATA  (650	))320-77	701				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type  E DATA  (650 650-	))320-77 -320-77	701 700				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (650-650-mm)	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@	701				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (650-650-mm/c) be sent via US Ma	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when	701 700 Dinixonpeabody.com The email attempt is unsuccessful.  ABODY LLP		_		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (650 650- mme be sent via US Ma : NIX: P.O	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when ON PEA	701 700 @nixonpeabody.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. ABODY LLP				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (650 650- mme be sent via US Ma : NIX: P.O	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when ON PEA	701 700 Dinixonpeabody.com The email attempt is unsuccessful.  ABODY LLP				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (650- 650- mme be sent via US Ma : NIX P.O PAL	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when ON PEA	701 700 @nixonpeabody.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. ABODY LLP				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (650-650-mm) be sent via US Ma : NIXI P.O PAL	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when ON PEA	2423  701  700  Dinixonpeabody.com  In the email attempt is unsuccessful.  ABODY LLP  50610  O, CALIFORNIA 94306				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  E DATA  (650-650-mm) be sent via US Ma : NIXI P.O PAL	0)320-77 -320-77 oreno@ ail when ON PEA	701 700 Pinixonpeabody.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. ABODY LLP 60610 O, CALIFORNIA 94306  432634-041				

PATENT REEL: 031922 FRAME: 0049

source=432634\_041\_Assignment\_CIT#page2.tif source=432634\_041\_Assignment\_CIT#page3.tif

Atty. Docket No.: CIT 5272 (432634-041)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mamadou Diallo, a citizen of Senegal, residing at 280 South Euclid Ave.,
Apt. 105, Pasadena, California 91101, have invented a "Soluble Anion Exchangers From

Hyperbranched Macromolecules" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S.

patent thereon, which was filed on December 17, 2010, serial no. 12/972,423; and

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California non-profit Corporation, having a place of business located at 1200 E. California Blvd., M/C 201-85, Pasadena, CA 91125, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mamadou Diallo, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said California Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said California Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Docket No.: CIT 5272 (432634-041)

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.



Atty. Docket No.: CIT 5272 (432634-041)

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Soluble Anion Exchangers From Hyperbranched

Macromolecules

Mamadou Diallo

Inventor: Mamadou Diallo

WITNESS MY HAN	ID at PASADENA		_, this
7th	day of JANUARY	, 2014.	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
Homoton	Challe		

13311164.1

**RECORDED: 01/08/2014** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031922 FRAME: 0052